Market Information MAI 91
Quad spacers
for q
uiet ru
nning
Full c
omplement
for m

and guideway assemblies
with quad spacers
Ordering example and ordering designation
Ordering example 1
Linear recirculating ball bearing
and guideway assembly KUVE..B KT,
asymmetrical hole pattern
Ordering designation:
1�KUVE 25 B KT W2 G3 V2 RRFT/1510-50/20 (Figure 1).
Figure 1 · Ordering example, ordering designation
Four-row ball bearing and guideway assembly KUVE
Size 25
Version with plastic spacer elements B KT
Number of carriages per unit W2
Accuracy class G3
Carriage preload V2
Guideway with Corrotect® plating RRFT
Guideway length 1510 mm
– aL
– aR
50 mm
20 mm
KUVE 25 B KT W2 G3 V2 RRFT/1510-50/20
2525
50
20
1510
17
3
74
0
7
KUVE..B KT
Ordering example 2
Linear recirculating ball bearing
and guideway assembly KUVE..B KT,
carriage and guideway separate,
symmetrical hole pattern
Ordering designation:
2�KWVE 25 B KT L G3 V2 (Figure 2).
Ordering designation:
1�TKVD 25/1570-35/35 (Figure 2).
Figure 2 · Ordering example, ordering designation
Carriage
Carriage KWVE
Size 25
Version with plastic spacer elements B KT
Carriage variant L
Accuracy class G3
Carriage preload V2
Guideway
Guideway for carriage TKVD
Size 25
Guideway length 1570 mm
– aL
– aR
35 mm
35 mm
25
35
35
1570
2�
  TKVD 25/1570-35/351�
KWVE 25 B KT L G3 V2
17
3
74
1
8
Four-row linear
recirculating ball bearing
and guideway assemblies
with quad spacers
Series KUVE..B KT
KUVE..B KT L
TKVD..U
h  t
G
b
7
1  a   j
l
L L
max
aR
17
2
33
8
1) Maximum length of single-piece guideways;
longer guideways are supplied in several sections and are marked accordingly.
Maximum single-piece guideway length of 6 m by agreement.
2) aL and aR are dependent on the guideway length, Calculation, page 31.
3) If there is a possibility of settling, the fixing screws should be secured against rotation.
4) For information on fixing screws see INA Catalogue “605”, Fixing screws.
5) Calculation of basic load ratings in accordance with DIN 636.
Based on practical experience, it may be possible to increase the basic dynamic load rating.
6) Lubrication nipple with tapered head to DIN 71412-B M6,
except for KUVE 20 B KT..: to DIN 71412-B M5 and KUVE 15 B KT..: to DIN 3 405 M3.
7) The new carriages cannot be used on the existing guideways TKVD 15 (U).
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Unit Carriage Guideway Dimensions
Designation Designation Mass Designation Mass Closing plug lmax
1) H B L
m m K2
�kg �kg/m
KUVE 15 B KT KWVE 15 B KT 0,17
TKVD 15 B (U)7) 1,44 KA 07 TN A 1200 24 47
59,6
KUVE 15 B KT L KWVE 15 B KT L 0,21 73
KUVE 20 B KT KWVE 20 B KT 0,38
TKVD 20 (U) 2,2 KA 10 TN A 1980 30 63

full complement
Ordering example and ordering designation
Ordering example 1
Linear ball bearing and guideway assembly KUVE..B,
asymmetrical hole pattern
Ordering designation:
1�KUVE 25 B W2 G3 V2 RRFT/1510-50/20 (Figure 1).
Figure 1 · Ordering example, ordering designation
Four-row ball bearing and guideway assembly KUVE
Size 25
Version with full complement ball set B
Number of carriages per unit W2
Accuracy class G3
Carriage preload V2
Guideway with Corrotect® plating RRFT
Guideway length 1510 mm
– aL
– aR
50 mm
20 mm
KUVE 25 B W2 G3 V2 RRFT/1510-50/20
50
20
1510
2525
17
3
79
6
17
KUVE..B
Ordering example 2
Linear recirculating ball bearing
and guideway assembly KUVE..B,
carriage and guideway separate,
symmetrical hole pattern
Ordering designation:
2�KWVE 25 B L G3 V2 (Figure 2).
Ordering designation:
1�TKVD 25/1570-35/35 (Figure 2).
Figure 2 · Ordering example, ordering designation
Carriage
Carriage KWVE
Size 25
Version with full complement ball set B
Carriage variant L
Accuracy class G3
Carriage preload V2
Guideway
Guideway for carriage TKVD
Size 25
Guideway length 1570 mm
– aL
– aR
35 mm
35 mm
35
35
1570
KWVE 25 B L G3 V22�
  TKVD 25/1570-35/35  1�
25
17
3
79
7
18
Four-row linear
recirculating ball bearing
and guideway assemblies
full complement
Series KUVE..B
KUVE..B L
KUVE..B N
KUVE..B NL
TKVD..U
h  t
G
b
7
1  a   j
l
L L
max
aR
17
2
33
8
1) Maximum length of single-piece guideways;
longer guideways are supplied in several sections and are marked accordingly.
Maximum single-piece guideway length of 6 m by agreement.
2) aL and aR are dependent on the guideway length, Calculation, page 31.
3) If there is a possibility of settling, the fixing screws should be secured against rotation.
4) For information on fixing screws see INA Catalogue “605”, Fixing screws.
5) Calculation of basic load ratings in accordance with DIN 636.
Based on practical experience, it may be possible to increase the basic dynamic load rating.
6) Lubrication nipple with tapered head to DIN 71412-B M6,
except for KUVE 20 B..: to DIN 71412-B M5 and KUVE 15 B..: to DIN 3 405 M3.
7) The new carriages cannot be used on the existing guideways TKVD 15 (U).
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Unit Carriage Guideway Dimensions Mounting dimensions
Designation Designation Mass Designation Mass Closing plug lmax
1) H B L A1 JB b
–0,005
–0,03
A2
m m K2
�kg �kg/m
KUVE 15 B KWVE 15 B 0,25 TKVD 15 B (U)7) 1,44 KA 07 TN A 1200 24 47 59,6 16 38 15 4,5
KUVE 20 B KWVE 20 B 0,58